N7 Central Services Department

Ron Lampkin, Interim Director 2760 Peach Orchard Road, Augusta, GA 30906
G “EFZO R-G.17 A Maria Rivera-Rivera, Deputy Director (706) 828-7174 Phone  (706) 796-5077 Fax
MEMORANDUM
TO: Geri Sams, Director, Procurement Department

FROM: Wirector, Central Services Department
DATE: April 16,2024 ™

SUBJECT: Amend PO -21REC033

In accordance with Augusta, GA policies and procedures we are requesting to have purchase
order 21REC033 amended.

Purchase order 21REC033 needs to be amended in the amount of $153,473.16 ($20,018.24 —
15% contingency fee is included) for professional services relating to furniture at the Henry
Brigham Community Center. These professional services will be provided by Johnson,
Laschober & Associates, PC to coordinate with furniture vendors and ensure furniture selections
are delivered and installed, as well as overseeing invoicing and payment following installation.

e Original Purchase Order Amount $484,539.00

e Revised Purchase Order Amount $638.012.16
Funding is available in following account:

272-06-1312/53.16150

Your assistance would be greatly appreciated.
Attachments: Purchase Order 21REC033
RE: Henry Brigham Contract Amendment by Johnson, Laschober & Associates, PC
Memo: HBCC Furniture List, by Room
Furniture Proposal — Weinberger’s Business Interiors
Indoor Playground Proposal — Softplay Solutions, USA LLC

Cc: Ron Lampkin
Maria Rivera-Rivera



AUGUSTA, GEORGIA
Purchase Order Status Inquiry

Report Date:04/19/2024
MASTER INFORMATION
PR Number PO Number Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Type
R342152 21REC033 8657 JOHNSON LASCHOBER AND ASSOC C [ Partially Paid |
Address: R1 P OBOX2103 PO Total Amount: 484,539.00
AUGUSTA, GA 30903
Confirm: Requested by: PJ9818 Blanket Number: Req. 02/02/2021
Account: Approved BSI Blanket Amount: PAipt Dt: 02/22/2021
Bid: 20223 Printed by: GS3499 Blanket Remaining: Entry 09/02/2023
Contract: 2IREC033 PO Type: C Expr 03/31/2023
Ship To: REC EN Flag: Y Req. Codes
Bill To: ACC Sec Cd: REC Buyer: NANCY
End
ITEMS
PR NOTES/PRINT BEFORE/PRINT AFTER TEXT
ADD C0#1 APPROVED BY COMMISSION
6/29/23, ITEM #10
FINANCE TO LIFT BLOCK TO REPRINT
*NANCY WILLIAMS 9/14/23
ENCUMBRANCES
There is no encumbrance activity for this purchase order
Item # PR Number Batch ID Ke Object Post Date EN PD Amount Balance Tp
21REC033 CORRECTION
J23JWC31 GL 329061110 5413130 12/31/23 $0.00 $14,636.66 ($14,636.66) PP
JL 218057520 5413130
STAGE 1 PHASE A SUMMARY OF
0001  R342152 PO GL 329061110 5413130 02/22/21  $27,200.00 $0.00  $27,200.00 EN
JL 218057520 5413130
0001  R342152  O2INC324 GL 329061110 5413130 03/29/21 $0.00 $10,200.00 $17,000.00 PP
JL 218057520 5413130
0001 R342152  O21SF427 GL 329061110 5413130 04/29/21 $0.00 $17,000.00 $0.00 PP
JL 218057520 5413130
PHASE B CONCEPTUAL DESIGN
0002 R342152 PO GL 329061110 5413130 02/22/21  $13,600.00 $0.00 $13,600.00 EN
JL 218057520 5413130
0002 R342152  O21SF427 GL 329061110 5413130 04/29/21 $0.00 $13,600.00 $0.00 PP
JL 218057520 5413130
PHASE C SCHEMATIC DESIGN
0003  R342152 PO GL 329061110 5413130 02/22/21  $27,200.00 $0.00  $27,200.00 EN
JL 218057520 5413130
0003  R342152  O21SF427 GL 329061110 5413130 04/29/21 $0.00  $4,080.00 $23,120.00 PP
JL 218057520 5413130
0003  R342152  O2ISF524 GL 329061110 5413130 05/25/21 $0.00 $12,931.73  $10,188.27 PP
JL 218057520 5413130
0003  R342152  O2INC706 GL 329061110 5413130 07/08/21 $0.00 $10,188.27 $0.00 PP
User: KC17514 - Katie Cornelius Page Current Date: 04/19/2024

Report: PO3001 - PO3001: Purchase Order Status Inquiry 1 Current Time: 15:03:28



Jo

ARCHITECTS ¢ ENGINEERS « LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

PROPOSAL #: 3042.2005 DATE: April 15, 2024
To: Ron Lamkin SENT BY: [] PHoNE

Interim Director Of Central Services L] Fax

Augusta Richmond County Xl EmAILL rlamkin@augustaga.gov
RE: Henry Brigham Contract Amendment

By: Rett Harbeson, RLA

FEE: Existing Contract Number — 21REC033
Existing Contract Amount - $484,539.00

Furniture Package (Per HBCC Furniture List by Room) $ 73,5633.92

Indoor Playground (Per HBCC Indoor Playground Presentation) $ 29,952.00

JLA Design. Procurement, and Administration $ 29.969.00

Total $ 133,454.92
SCOPE OF SERVICES:

Johnson, Laschober and Associates (JLA) appreciates the opportunity to provide professional services related to
the Furniture at Henry Brigham Community Center. The project scope will include:

= Discuss furniture scope.

* Produce furniture plan layout and revisions.

» Lead the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) process with multiple furniture vendors, in lieu of time-
consuming bid process.

Received vendor questions, issued addendums.

Awarded project to furniture vendor with winning RFQ submission.

Met with winning furniture vendor to make initial selections of quick-ship furniture

Acquired fabrics, finishes, and images for owner presentation.

Met with indoor playground vendor and accompanied him to the jobsite to review Child Watch room.
Presented furniture and indoor playground to owners.

Acquired product cost. '

Communicated and coordinated with all parties.

Place furniture and indoor playground orders.

Follow up on lead times.

Oversee installation.

Oversee invoicing and payment.

Notes:

Quote is good for 30 days from date issued.

The installation area will need to be in a clean and clear condition.

Normal installation hours are Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Products are considered Special Order and are not subject to cancellation or return.

Any repairs (painting, flooring, etc.) needed, resulting from installation will be the responsibility of the
owner.

Johnson, Laschober & Associates, PC Page 1 of 2 Telephone: 706-724-5756
1296 Broad Street Fax: 706-724-3955
PO Box 2103 Web Site: www.theJLAgroup.com
Augusta, GA 30903 Email: jla@theJLAgroup.com

K:\30422005\Admin\General\Furniture Change Order Proposal.docx




Thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal. We look forward to working with you on this project.
Sincerely,

JOHNSON, LASCHOBER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Rett Harbeson, RLA
Project Manager

= L

Attachments:

HBCC Furniture List by Room.pdf

HBCC Furniture Presentation.pdf

HBCC Indoor Playground Presentation.pdf
HBCC Overall Furniture Plan.pdf

Johnson, Laschober & Associates, PC Page 2 of 2 Telephone: 706-724-5756
1296 Broad Street Fax: 706-724-3955
PO Box 2103 Web Site: www.theJLAgroup.com

Augusta, GA 30903 K:\30422005\Admin\General\Furniture Change Order Proposal.docx




Memo No:

To:

Jo

ARCHITECTS ¢« ENGINEERS ¢« LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

001

AUGUSTA GA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

From: JEANNETTE THOMAS, IIDA, NCIDQ

MEMO

Date: 4/16/2024

Job #: 3042.2005

Subject: HBCC Furniture List, by Room
Room No. Location Product Count
100 Lobby Single Bench 4
102 Reception Task Chair 2
103 & 104 Offices U-Shaped Desk w/Hutch 2
Task Chair 2
Guest Chair 4
107 Multi-Purpose 60” Round Dining Table 6
Event Dining Chair 48
72" Rectangular Serving Table 4
Round Table Dolly (holds 13-16) 1!
Rectangular Table Dolly (holds 20) 1
Chair Cart (holds 48 plastic chairs) 2
112 Multi-Media Learning Nesting Table 10
Nesting Chair 10
113 Corridor Single Bench 1
114 Gaming Nesting Table 10
Nesting Chair 10
115 E-Sports Single Desk 5
Cabinet 3
Gaming Chair 10
124 Dance/Multi-Purpose Room 60" Round Dining Table 6
Event Dining Chair 48
72" Rectangular Serving Table 1
125 Corridor Single Bench 3
142 Conference Room Conference Table 144" x 42" 1
Conference Chair 10
146 Child Watch Shoe Cubby gl
Indoor Playground See Layout

Johnson, Laschober & Associates, P.C.
1296 Broad Street

P.O. Box 2103

Augusta, GA 30903

Word2013

Telephone: 706-724-5756

Fax: 706-724-3955

Website: www.theJLAgroup.com
Email: jla@theJLAgroup.com




woo sssuisngsiebiaquism mmm

SHONIALINI SSINISNY

v, wbagurayy,

[psododd ainiiuin

WVYHOSI49 AdNJH



?
@

SHOMILINI SSANISOE

wbwagmay,

3719VL 3DON3Y3IINOD -
SAEp SsauIsng g1 23ewWilse (|g/\ 03 PaJaAlfe@ - 1 [e1dads

SYIVHD 3DONIYIINOD
SYIVHD ONINYYI1 VIGIW -ILTININ-
SYIVHD YSVL 301440
SKep ssauIsng 81-GT Ul [a/\\ O3 PaJoAl[aQ :8uUneas 3] uo 1S

SA0093SYD SIYOdS-3 -«
$319VL ONINYVI1 VIGIW -ILINNL »
SA0093SYD DIH40 »
SAep ssauIsnq G Ul [/ 03 PaIaA[2@ :05 OL SOHJ0 [EG0[D

sileyd 1sano dIYPO
sayouag AemjjleH .

SAEp ssauisnq ¢1 Ul [aM O3 PaJaAljaq :51onpoid S10




SENCHES

Weinberger’
BUSINESS INTERIORS




Wecnberger s

L02 RECEPTION.

o ——————————————————————o————————

BUSINESS INTERIORS

LY

L 2T
A
Z/ N / ‘

=1 eq| @

o &l

© -

[

A =




1

-

(¢}

_m SL4824FB

| 5
. & B

YOITLIS
SAvdls

SL713008

o NN & 11/
Y §

—
BRF

-

dS LEL
€0l
ERISE(@)
| [

OHTLIS

Gl
SL713008

o3

vOl
EI|EEl@)

SUOIHIINI SSANISOH"

v, wbiogmayy,

e ]




Wecnberger s
BUSINESS INTERIORS

VIULTI-PURPOSE 107




T T
¥ i
==
. 2 ..uLw -
i 5 KA A w: =X 3
W v o
| - a
= E
I @y A i l

SUOMIINI SSANISNE

‘ONINYV3T VIGIA-LINIA ,.NH,,.,W



>

i ‘ONIAVO #TT



<«
&
=
-
&
b4
b4 ]
z
4
-
a8

E-SPORTS OPTION 1

(2) 60X30

(3) 72X24




>
O
@)
o
Ll
v
@)
a |
=
i |
O E
Z B
<<
D'
< B
N F
N E




apis Wby apis e

18Uy
Wbiy-J8jusn |uan Ha-18jusn

2] A E

- Ry
woweBeueyy ajqe") 10§ SUY| S5B PIOT) o _HM-_
2soy2ung Jo) siqapony suond( oioQ auoisday - sioyooUy mIR() ” ¢ i
D[INC) BIUDIBAUOT) o h
$japoly 3228 o #iqopoay - siog Buliey) SN BN PAIYS ASVITZ o )
sapeidaday semag DV AOZINGE e | &
H3IMod
B Q 1
o

SIHSIFH LNNTVM

20NTUEINGD :

il *IDONIYIANOD ZHT




' ABA
R

‘A\A

\WAVA!




£966°STC'8¢8 Woo'esnsuonnjosAe|dyos@|aiuep zz/8Z DN ‘shquinjo) ‘€// xog Od J11 ‘¥SN suonnjos Aejdyos

191u3) Ajlunwwo) weysuug Alusy




!

&

¥ LT

3uipped 100]4

llem J33no pue sped 100}} Jo pud usamiaq Aemyjjem apim ,9¢

quip
807

inH

]
|]uuny

|]uuny

S S ———
i

opIIs

iNH

3
|[2uuny

llem uo Joui\ Apuag

|]auung
N

quip
807

IuIN

INH B
|]auuny

IUIN

_
|

v

\\m \.Hﬁ




dul pue 1334 ul sajewixoidde 3sojd Asan aie umoys sySiay @ SYIPIM — wIsAs d13BW 3Y3 sash pling g usisaq

uonena|3 ped [lem

¥ LT

A

v

T T [ | s
JoLNN
Apuag

«9 9 — N

e

iy
L)




3noAeq ui papnpuj

19)p0Yy 3|qnogq s)o0|g 3uipjing ute,

39S sauols Suiddazs

Yoy wmhm._ 9]|ZZnd onJ4] 9d3ld

SWi9}| 9S00 pPapuUIWIWIOIY



e e




